Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – – 2 – 100.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 86 101 .

Change from non-current assets and disposal groups held for sale

Reclassified to income statement – – .

Change in value not recognised in income statement – – .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – 5 4 .

Items recyclable through profit or loss  20 210 – 90.5

Other comprehensive income 43 33 30.3

Total comprehensive income 279 283 – 1.4

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 19 35 – 45.7

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 260 248 4.8

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 43

  40 Statement of comprehensive income
45 Balance sheet
47 Statement of changes in equity
50 Cash flow statement
51 Selected notes

The breakdown of other comprehensive income for the first nine

months of 2015 was as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.9.2015 1.1.–30.9.2014

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change from remeasurement
of defined benefit plans 427 – 133 294 – 592 185 – 407

of which companies accounted for
using the equity method 0 – 0 0 – 0

of which non-current assets and
disposal groups held for sale  – – – – – –

Change in revaluation reserve 401 – 91 310 428 – 121 307

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 88 – 28 60 133 – 41 92

Change in currency translation reserve 147 – 1 146 154 – 154

Change from non-current
assets and disposal groups
held for sale – 1 – – 1 – 2 – – 2

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 7 – 7 4 – 4

Other comprehensive income 1,069 – 253 816 125 23 148

Other comprehensive income for the third quarter broke down as

follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.7.–30.9.2015 1.7.–30.9.2014

Before

taxes
Taxes After

taxes
Before

taxes
Taxes After

taxes

Change from remeasurement
of defined benefit plans 18 5 23 – 234 57 – 177

of which companies accounted for
using the equity method 0 – 0 0 – 0

of which non-current assets and
disposal groups held for sale  – – – – – –

Change in revaluation reserve 161 – 67 94 108 – 26 82

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 26 – 9 17 36 – 11 25

Change in currency translation reserve – 86 0 – 86 99 0 99

Change from non-current
assets and disposal groups
held for sale – – – – – –

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method – 5 – – 5 4 – 4

Other comprehensive income 114 – 71 43 13 20 33

44 Commerzbank Interim Report as at 30 September 2015